WHEREAS, the City of Olympia (City) wishes to purchase the Property for the expansion of the HOCM; and 

WHEREAS, the City and the Port have negotiated terms and conditions for the City’s purchase of the Property; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Olympia City Council hereby accepts the terms, among others, to purchase the Property for Two 
Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($2,100,000.00) U.S.);  

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OLYMPIA CITY COUNCIL DOES HEREBY RESOLVE as follows: 

1. The Olympia City Council hereby approves the Purchase and Sale Agreement between the City of Olympia as 

Buyer and the Port of Olympia as Seller of two parcels of certain real property adjacent to the Hands On